PORM PTO-1619A D4-27-2000 U.S. Department of Commerging PATENTS International Control of Patents International Control of Patents Patents International Control of Patents Patents Patents Solutional Control of Patents Patents Patents Patents Solutional Control of Patents Patents Patents Patents Patents Submission Type Convergence Type Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Convergence Type Patents Patents Converging Party(ics) License Convergence Type Other Convergence Type Convergence Type <th></th> <th></th> <th>Docket No.208-09CII</th> <th>> 0003</th>			Docket No.208-09CII	> 0003
101338123 BECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 0.1000 0.1000 0.1000 0.1000 0.1000 0.1000 0.1000 0.1000 0.1000 0.1000 0.1000 0.1000 0.1000 0.1000 0.1000 0.1000 0.1000 0.1000 0.10000 0.10000 0.10000 0.10000 0.10000 0.100000 0.1000000	Expres 06/30/99		Options and To	edemark Office
BECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 9.30:00 PATENTS ONLY Conveyance Type Submission Type Conveyance Type New X Assignment Security Agreement Document ID# License Change of Name 0 Document ID# License Change of Name 0 Document ID# Security Agreement 0 0 Correction of PTO Error Merger Correction of PTO Error 0 0 Real # Frame # 0 Departmental File Security Agreement 0 Name (ine 1) LAUTZENHISER, LICYD L 0<	CM/B 0651-0027			
To: The Commission Type University of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the strapped original document(s) or copylical. Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document D# Frame # Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Department Department Frame # Department Frame Department Dep	1		VER SHEET	
Submission Type Conveyance Type X New Xasignment Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Officence Document ID9 License Change of Name Officence Officence Real # Frame # Merger Other Security Agreement Officence Real # Frame # Departmental File Departmental File Security Distance Departmental File Conveying Party(ies) Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Merdit. Org. Ver. Name (ine 1) LAUTZERHISER, LLOYD L. Distance Distance Second Party Name (ine 1) Lown Lauran Distance Distance Second Party Second Party <td< th=""><th></th><th></th><th></th><th>by(les).</th></td<>				by(les).
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document (D#		Conveyance Ty	pe	2
Document D# Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Corrective Document Real # Real # Frame # Corrective Document Real # Frame # Fram			Security Agreement	- -
Reel # Frame # Integer U.S. CONSENTENT Secont File Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secont File Corrective Decument Frame # Departmental File Secont File Name (ine 1) LAUTZERNHISER, LLOYD L. G3/06/00 Name (ine 2) Second Party Basin Day Year Name (ine 1) Second Party Basin Day Year Name (ine 1) Second Party Basin Day Year Name (ine 2) Second Party Basin Day Year Name (ine 2) Second Party Besin Day New Year Address (ine 2) Second Party Besin Day New Year Address (ine 2) Second Party Besin Day New Year Address (ine 3) Party Sound Optartio Accounts for Assignment Address Corrective Second Party Secontrue Secontrue		<u>)</u> License	Change of Name	Set in
Corrective Document Real # Frame # (For Use Odd Y by Use Standard Appendixed Real # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Exceeding Party Name (ine 1) LAUTZENHITSER, LLOYD L (03/06/00 Read (ine 1) Readearch, Linuited Read (ine 1) Readearch, Linuited Read (ine 1) Readearch, Linuited Name (ine 2) Readearch, Linuited Receiving Party Name (ine 2) Readearch, Linuited Readerss (ine 2) Readearch, Readearch		Merger	Other	
Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Marne (ine 1) EAUTZENHISER, LLOYD L. Name (ine 2) Second Party Name (ine 2) Receiving Party Bath is additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Receiving Receiving Party Receiving Party Rece		(For U	U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Name (line 1) IAUTZENHISER, LLOYD L. G2/OG/20 Name (line 2) G2/OG/20 Essention Data Month of the Control of Data Month of T				•
Name (ine 2) Execution Data Second Party Month Bay Year Name (ine 1) Month Bay Year Name (ine 2) Image: Second Party Address (ine 2) Image: Second Party Address (ine 2) Image: Second Party Address (ine 3) Party Sound Otherstice In the Context Interval State: Second Party Name (ine 2) Image: Second Party Address (ine 3) Party Sound Image: Second Party Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Address (ine 3) Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Address (ine 3) Image: Second Party Image: Second Party FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Image: Second Party Pake budge: reparesecond Second Second Second Second Second		Mark if additional	Mon	th Day Year
Second Party Execution Data Name (line 1)	Name (line 1) LAUTZENHISER, LI	LOYD L.	03/	06/00
Sector Party Name (ine 1) Name (ine 1) Image: I			Ex	ecution Date
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties stached Name (live 1) Emh iser Research Limited F document to be recording parties attached Name (live 2) F document to be recording parties attached Address (live 1) 110 Bowes Street Gomestic Address (live 2) Gomestic F document for Assignment for a domestic Address (live 2) Gomestic F document for Assignment for Base and Counce of the Address for 2 Address (live 2) Civ State for the first Receiving Party only. Name State for the first Receiving Party only. Name State for the first Receiving Party only. Address (live 2) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of Internation is estimated to burden states performation office. The states of the state of the states of the s				
Name (ine 1) Emhiser Research Limited Is accurrent to be recorded for a setting party is not in setting methanism of the decomment and in reaching party is not in setting methanism of a domestic of a domesti	Name (line 2)			
Name (ine 1) Emhiser Research Limited Is accurrent to be recorded for a setting party is not in setting methanism of the decomment and in reaching party is not in setting methanism of a domestic of a domesti	Receiving Party	w	lark if additional names of receiving partie	is attached
Name (ine 2) domiclied in the United States, an appointment, of a domestic states, an appointment, of a domestic representative is attach. (Designation must be a separate document for Assignment) Address (ine 2) Address (ine 3) Address (ine 3) Parxy Sound Ontario/CANADA F2A 217 Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name		a Limited		ssignment and the
Address (ine 1) 10 Bowes Street Of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be address (ine 2) Address (ine 2) City StateCounter Address (ine 3) Parry Sound City Ontario/CANADA StateCounter P2A 217 Zie Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name StateCounter Zie Code Address (ine 3) Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name StateCounter StateCounter Address (ine 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY StateCounter FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2)		domici	led in the United
Address (ine 2) Image: Comparison must be a comparison must be a compared document for Assignment.) Address (ine 3) Parxy Sound Ontario/CANADA P2A 21.7 Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name			of a d	omestic
Address (ine 3) Parxy Sound City Ontario/CANADA P2A 21.7 Zie Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name			Separa	te document from
Public burden reporting for this cellection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document pathed burden reporting for this cellection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document pathed burden reporting for this cellection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document pathed for the cellection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document pathed for the cellection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document pathed for the cellection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document pathed for the cellection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document pathed for the cellection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document pathed for the cellection of information of information of the cover sheet to be cover Sheet to be recorded. Proceeding the data mediate of the cellection of information of the cover sheet to be cover sheet to	Address (line 2)	· •	Assign	ment.)
Name Address (ine 1) Address (ine 2) Address (ine 3) Address (ine 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3) Parry Sound	Ontario/CANADA		
Address (ine 1) Address (ine 2) Address (ine 3) Address (ine 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this cellection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document agenting the data medied to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comment regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chiel Information Officer, Washington D.C. 2003. In all burden of information and Regulatory Allars, Office of Bangement and Budget, Paperate and Trademark Office, Chiel Information D.C. 2003. Is 00. Not Settlo REQUEST TO RECORD ASDIOMENT DOCUMENTS TO THE ADDEM Mail department and Trademark Assignment Protein. Do NT SEND REQUEST TO RECORD ASDIOMENT DOCUMENTS TO THE ADDEM Mail department for the recorded with required Cover Sheet(S) information to ::	Domestic Representative Nan	ne and Address Enter	for the first Receiving Party only.	
Address (ine 2) Address (ine 3) Address (ine 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Address (ine 4) Mill decreased to complete the Cover Sheet. See Cover and Budget, Papers and Tradmark Office, Chief Information Officer, Weshington, D.C. 2023 and Budget Package 081-0027. Person and Registery 20 minutes to be 10.5 Parts and Tradmark Office, Chief Information Officer, Weshington, D.C. 2023 and Budget Package 081-0027. Person and Registery Decrement regarding this budget reported Association Project (081-0077, Weshington, D.C. 2023). See CMB	Name			
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 20 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document settering the data asseded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden selfment is to burden relation project (MMI-ORT), Weshington, D.C. 2023 and Balary, Office of Management Arabits, Office ONT SEND REQUEST TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THE ADDR Mail decorregate and Trademark Assignment Proteines ONT SEND REQUEST TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THE ADDR Mail decorregate and Trademark Assignment Proteines ONT SEND REQUEST TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THE ADDR	Address fine 1)			
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document agetting the data medied to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Peters and Trademath Office, Chief Information Office, Washing U.S. 2003. Burden estimate to the U.S. Peters and Trademath Office, Chief Information 0.C. 2003. Burden estimate to the U.S. Peters and Trademath Office, Chief Information Office, Washing Unc. 2013. Documents regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Peters and Trademath Office, Chief Information Office, Washing Unc. 2013. Documents regarding this burden estimates to the U.S. Peters and Trademath Office, Chief Information Office, Washing Unc. 2013. Documents regarding the burden estimates to the U.S. Peters and Trademath Office, Chief Information Office, Chief Information Office, Description 10: Mail documents of the office of Information on the recorded with required Cover Sheet(s) information to 10:				
Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document getting the data meeted to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimates to the U.S. Patent and Tradement Office, Chief Information Office, Weshingto, D.C. 2023 and Dates, Office of Manay, Office office of Manay, Office office of Manay, Office office office off	Address (ine 2)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gettering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Peters and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washing D.C. 2023 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Allans, Office of Management Aratise, Dir Not Sento REQUEST TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THE ADDRE Information Collection Budget Fackage 0651-0027, Peers and Trademark Assignment Practise. Do Not SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THE ADDRE Mail Information to ::	Address (line 3)			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 20 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gettering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commands regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingto D.C. 2023 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Allais, Office of Management And Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (061-0027), Weshington, D.C. 2023 as Office Information Collection Budget Fackage 0651-0027, Peerst and Trademark Assignment Proteine. Do NOT SEND REQUEST's TO RECORD Assichment DoCUMENTS TO THE ADDRE Mail Information to the Office of Information to the resconded with Trademark Assignment Proteine Cover Sheet(15) Information to:	Address (line 4)			
Information Collection Budget Package 081-0927, Fund and Information Statement Factoria Cover Sheet(S) Information to:		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Ŷ	
Information Collection Budget Factures of 01/027, return and information assignment returns to not receive the factures of the second end with required cover sheet(s) information to:		•		
Information Collection Sudget Package (03)-027, reset are information to any the course the to the test to be received and the course the test to be received and the t		is activated to average approximately 10 minutes a	er Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for revie	wing the document a
Information Collection Sudget Package (03)-027, reset are information to any the course the to the test to be received and the course the test to be received and the t	gathering the data readed to complete the Cover Sheet.	Send comments regarding this burden estimate to it ry Altairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperv	he U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information work Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 1	Officer, Washington, 10503. See OMB
	D.C. 20231 and to the Unice of Mioranation and Regulator			

04/25/2000 TTUNII 00000212 133404 09540352 40.00 CH

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010723 FRAME: 0977

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 21	9) 267-2729
Name [Wendell E. Miller, Pa	tent Agent	······
Address (line 1)	1506 Tippecance Drive, D-1		
Address (line 2)	Warsaw, IN 46580		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance document s.	# 1
	Number(s) or Patent Nu	Imber(S) Mark if additi e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th	ional numbers attached
	ent Application Number of the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER SOTT Autors to a Patent Nu	
		[
	┛ └────┚ └───		
signed by the first	t named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent application w	is <u>Month Day Year</u>
signed by the first Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
signed by the first Patent Coop Ente only	t named executing inventor. eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number <u>if</u> a U.S. Application Numb	PCT PCT	
signed by the first Patent Coop Enter <u>only</u> has i	t named executing inventor. eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Numb not been assigned.	PCT PCT	
signed by the first Patent Coop Ente only	t named executing inventor. eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Numb not been assigned.	PCT PCT	
signed by the first Patent Coop Enter <u>only</u> has i	t named executing inventor. eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Numb not been assigned. Properties Enter the t	PCT PCT	PCT
signed by the first Patent Coop Enter only has t Number of P Fee Amount Method of Deposit	t named executing inventor. eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Numb not been assigned. roperties Enter the t Fee Amoun of Payment: Ent	PCT	PCT
signed by the first Patent Coop Enter only has t Number of P Fee Amount Method of Deposit	t named executing inventor. eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Numb not been assigned. roperties Enter the t Fee Amoun of Payment: Ent	PCT	PCT
signed by the first Patent Coop Enter only has t Number of P Fee Amount Method of Deposit	t named executing inventor. eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Numb not been assigned. roperties Enter the t Fee Amoun of Payment: Ent	PCT	
signed by the first Patent Coop Enter <u>only</u> has i Number of P Fee Amount Method of Deposit (Enter for p Statement at	t named executing inventor. eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Numb not been assigned. Properties Enter the t Fee Amoun of Payment: Ent Account payment by deposit account or if ac nd Signature	PCT PCT per PCT total number of properties involved. # at for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 closed Deposit Account X cdditional fees can be charged to the account.) #	□ PCT [] □ PCT [] 1 .00 13-3404 a X No []
signed by the first Patent Coop Enter <u>only</u> has i Number of P Fee Amount Method o Deposit (Enter for p Statement at To the attache	t named executing inventor. eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Numb not been assigned. roperties Enter the t Fee Amoun of Payment: Ente Account payment by deposit account or if ac not Signature best of my knowledge and b	PCT PCT per PCT Notal number of properties involved. # at for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 closed Deposit Account X additional fees can be charged to the account.) #	PCT PCT PCT 1 .00 .00 .00 .00 t3-3404 correct and any
signed by the first Patent Coop Enter only has to Number of P Fee Amount Method of Deposit (Enter for Statement at attache indicate	t named executing inventor. eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Numb not been assigned. roperties Enter the t Fee Amoun of Payment: Ent Account payment by deposit account or if ac account or if ac nd Signature best of my knowledge and if ad copy is a true copy of the ed herein.	PCT PCT Der PCT Notal number of properties involved. # Int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Int for	PCT PCT PCT 1 .00 .00 .00 .00 t3-3404 correct and any

1___

.

PATENT REEL: 010723 FRAME: 0978

Docket No. 208-09CIP 0003

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EK 644 195 338 US

	PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
	Approved for use through 9/30/98, OMB 0851-0027
Patent and Ti	rademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
er the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of in	tormation unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 208-09CIP 0003
Whereas, I, Lloyd L. Lautzenhiser of Nobel, Onta	rio, Canada herealt
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improv	
ADAPTIVE FREQUENCY-HOPPING OSCILLATORS	
X for which an application for a United States Patent was tild on Application Number	
for which an application for a United States Patent was execu	ted on, and
Whereas, Emhiser Research Limited of Parry Sound,	Ontario, CANADharain referred
"assignee" whose post office address is <u>110 Bowes</u> Street; Parz	
P2A 2L7	<u> </u>
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars (\$_]	
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applic	ant, by these presents do sell, assig
and transfer unto sold assignee the full and exclusive right to the said	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be	
-	
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tra	
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to t	he same, for his sole use and behod
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end	of the term for which said Patent ma
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by	me had this assignment and sale n
been made.	
	ت <i>ح م و ح</i>
Executed this <u>6th</u> day of <u>March</u> at <u>Reno</u> , <u>Neueda</u>	······································
at Leno, Neveda	,,,
-20-2	alling
State of NEVADA SS:	(Signature)
County of WASHOE)	
Before me personally appeared said <u>Lloyd</u> L. Lautzenhiser and acknowledged the forcooling instrument to be his free act and dead	this loth
day of ITTORCAY LARDORD	
Alatan Public - State of Nevada	O. Beller
Apparitment Restance in Washer County	(Notary Public)

i 2016 No.93.1138.2. FAPINES FEB. 17, 2001 } Burden Hour. Sustainantim Toke form "s" estimating "16" take" Of Thous to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 03/31/2000

PATENT REEL: 010723 FRAME: 0979

.